
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.7 

BELL 291,382 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 40 13.7 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 32 18.2 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 16.1 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 18.9 

CALDWELL 38,724 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 28.4 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.7 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 11.9 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 2 7.6 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 1 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 38 23.2 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.7 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 31.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 11.8 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 17.1 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.2 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 13.8 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 34 14.6 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 18.1 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 29.6 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.7 

TRAVIS 992,773 41 4.1 1 6.8 0 0.0 182 18.3 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 11.9 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 3 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 47 10.8 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 45 1.5 1 2.3 2 0.1 439 15.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 200 0.8 8 2.0 21 0.1 2,001 7.9 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 
DISEASE 

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 16 19.6 1 1.2 1 1.2 

BELL 291,382 28 9.6 1 0.3 2 0.7 

BLANCO 10,348 1 9.7 0 0.0 1 9.7 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 20 11.4 0 0.0 1 0.6 

BURLESON 18,691 2 10.7 0 0.0 1 5.4 

BURNET 47,581 8 16.8 0 0.0 1 2.1 

CALDWELL 38,724 2 5.2 0 0.0 2 5.2 

CORYELL 81,216 16 19.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 2 10.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 1 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 5 55.9 0 0.0 1 11.2 

HAYS 164,078 43 26.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 6 16.2 0 0.0 1 2.7 

LAMPASAS 22,609 1 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 1 5.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 1 4.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 5 34.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 35 15.0 1 0.4 3 1.3 

MILAM 26,461 3 11.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 3 17.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 127 12.8 1 0.1 8 0.8 

WASHINGTON 33,479 3 9.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 98 22.5 1 0.2 9 2.1 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 427 14.6 5 0.2 31 1.1 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,760 10.9 28 0.1 359 1.4 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CYSTICERCOSIS DENGUE 
ENCEPHALITIS, 

NONARBOVIRAL 

ESCHERICHIA COLI, 
SHIGA TOXIN-

PRODUCING (STEC) 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.0 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 3 1.7 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.4 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.4 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.7 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 1 0.1 1 0.1 0 0.0 8 0.8 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 1 0.2 1 0.2 4 0.9 2 0.5 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

2,929,139 
3 0.1 3 0.1 4 0.1 27 0.9 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 
6 0.0 19 0.1 17 0.1 351 1.4 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
HAEMOPHILUS 

INFLUENZAE TYPE B, 
INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

BELL 291,382 1 0.3 1 0.3 0 0.0 4 1.4 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.1 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.7 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 1 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 6 2.6 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 1 3.8 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 1.2 18 1.8 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.1 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

2,929,139 1 0.0 3 0.1 15 0.5 39 1.3 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 12 0.0 19 0.1 139 0.5 394 1.6 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 
INFLUENZA-ASSOCIATED 
PEDIATRIC MORTALITY 

LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 0 0.0 1 1.2 1 0.3 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.3 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.9 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 1 0.1 1 0.4 5 0.5 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 1 0.0 2 0.3 11 0.4 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 35 0.1 7 0.1 136 0.5 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 7.3 

BELL 291,382 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 25 8.6 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 2 4.2 0 0.0 8 16.8 

CALDWELL 38,724 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 12.9 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.5 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 11 6.7 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 5.4 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.3 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.2 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.7 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 31.3 

TRAVIS 992,773 7 0.7 4 0.4 10 1.0 124 12.5 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 0 0.0 2 0.5 1 0.2 69 15.8 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 8 0.3 9 0.3 13 0.4 263 9.0 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 
53 0.2 142 0.6 98 0.4 1,663 6.6 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
OTHER MENINGITIS 

MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION 

MUMPS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 3 1.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,348 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 1 0.6 0 0.0 1 0.6 7 4.0 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 1 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 1 5.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 1 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 1 3.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 4 2.4 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 2 5.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 20 2.0 1 0.1 1 0.1 5 0.5 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 6 1.4 0 0.0 2 0.5 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 40 1.4 2 0.1 6 0.2 12 0.4 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 377 1.5 80 0.3 59 0.2 121 0.5 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  PERTUSSIS Q FEVER, ACUTE Q FEVER, CHRONIC 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 

SPOTTED FEVER 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 46 56.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 6 2.1 2 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,348 1 9.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 2 11.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 19 39.9 0 0.0 1 2.1 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 8 20.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 1 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 1 3.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 35 21.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 1 5.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 3 15.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.2 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 3 1.3 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 908 91.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.2 

WASHINGTON 33,479 3 9.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 725 166.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.5 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 1,763 60.2 3 0.1 1 0.0 6 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,848 11.2 10 0.0 2 0.0 34 0.1 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 19 23.3 5 6.1 1 1.2 3 3.7 

BELL 291,382 53 18.2 92 31.6 8 2.7 26 8.9 

BLANCO 10,348 3 29.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 4 22.5 4 22.5 0 0.0 1 5.6 

BRAZOS 175,512 28 16.0 11 6.3 1 0.6 1 0.6 

BURLESON 18,691 7 37.5 1 5.4 1 5.4 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 11 23.1 3 6.3 0 0.0 1 2.1 

CALDWELL 38,724 13 33.6 12 31.0 1 2.6 3 7.7 

CORYELL 81,216 17 20.9 19 23.4 3 3.7 4 4.9 

FALLS 18,745 3 16.0 3 16.0 0 0.0 2 10.7 

FAYETTE 25,232 8 31.7 0 0.0 1 4.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 3 14.7 2 9.8 1 4.9 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 7 26.5 3 11.4 1 3.8 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 4 44.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 87 53.0 15 9.1 2 1.2 8 4.9 

HILL 37,008 8 21.6 6 16.2 0 0.0 1 2.7 

LAMPASAS 22,609 13 57.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.4 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 

LEON 16,966 2 11.8 1 5.9 1 5.9 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 2 8.6 2 8.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 11 56.9 1 5.2 0 0.0 1 5.2 

MADISON 14,495 5 34.5 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 91 39.0 153 65.5 2 0.9 1 0.4 

MILAM 26,461 4 15.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 

MILLS 5,520 1 18.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 5 29.6 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 1 15.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 259 26.1 176 17.7 18 1.8 54 5.4 

WASHINGTON 33,479 3 9.0 3 9.0 1 3.0 1 3.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 111 25.5 35 8.0 5 1.1 13 3.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 783 26.7 549 18.7 47 1.6 123 4.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 4,929 19.4 2,626 10.3 355 1.4 825 3.3 

 
 
 
 
 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE 

VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 15 18.4 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 52 17.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,348 3 29.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 11 6.3 2 1.1 1 0.6 0 0.0 

BURLESON 18,691 3 16.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 9 18.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 3 7.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 81,216 6 7.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 2 7.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 1 3.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 12 7.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

HILL 37,008 3 8.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 1 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 1 5.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 2 8.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 2 10.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 2 13.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 4 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 26,461 1 3.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 1 18.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 5 29.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 128 12.9 4 0.4 15 1.5 1 0.1 

WASHINGTON 33,479 3 9.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 36 8.3 1 0.2 1 0.2 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 307 10.5 7 0.2 18 0.6 2 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 1,912 7.5 32 0.1 135 0.5 17 0.1 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
VISA YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 81,717 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 291,382 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,348 1 9.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 17,775 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 175,512 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURLESON 18,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 47,581 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 38,724 1 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.6 

CORYELL 81,216 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 25,232 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 20,430 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 26,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 8,938 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 164,078 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 37,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 22,609 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 16,966 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,379 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 19,344 1 5.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,495 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 233,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 26,461 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,520 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 16,893 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 992,773 3 0.3 2 0.2 1 0.1 2 0.2 

WASHINGTON 33,479 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 435,355 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,929,139 6 0.2 3 0.1 1 0.0 3 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 32 0.1 30 0.1 10 0.0 19 0.1 

 
 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2010 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm accessed 
01/17/2011. 
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